TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Phoenix Home Life Mutual Insurance Company	05/05/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hampshire Group, Limited	
Street Address:	1924 Pearman Dairy Road	
City:	Anderson	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29625	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1930868	AMBRA
Registration Number:	1741681	TRIANGLE COMMUNITIES
Registration Number:	1932784	DESIGNERS ORIGINALS
Registration Number:	1729516	DESIGNERS ORIGINALS SPORT
Registration Number:	2001976	DESIGNERS ORIGINALS STUDIO
Registration Number:	1098206	HEATHCOTE
Registration Number:	1915052	JACQUES ROCHE
Registration Number:	1957183	LAKE HARMONY
Registration Number:	2320023	LAKE HARMONY, U.S.A.
Registration Number:	2317530	LAKE HARMONY ROWING CLUB
Registration Number:	1859191	LANDSCAPE
Registration Number:	1246410	LIONCRAFTERS NORTH BAY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1910179	LUSTRLON
Registration Number:	2027864	MOVING BLEU

REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0046

Registration Number:	2027888	MOVING BLEU SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1455409	NICK DANGER
Registration Number:	1307111	NORTH BAY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2120319	PLANET & COMPANY
Registration Number:	1975734	SAN FRANCISCO KNITWORKS
Registration Number:	2049458	SFK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Walker c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022455.10020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim A. Walker
Signature:	/kaw-907/
Date:	05/09/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=hampshiregroup#page1.tif source=hampshiregroup#page2.tif source=hampshiregroup#page3.tif source=hampshiregroup#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0047

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), is granted and conveyed as of this 5th day of May, 2011, by PHOENIX LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (formerly Phoenix Home Life Mutual Insurance Company), a New York corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent ("Agent"), in favor of HAMPSHIRE GROUP, LIMITED, a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2000, by and between Obligor and Agent (the "Security Agreement"), Obligor granted a continuing security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A and the federal registrations and applications therefor (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed on behalf of Agent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on September 15, 2000 at reel/frame 2148/0261, to evidence the security interest granted to Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, Obligor has requested that Agent: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Released Trademarks; and (b) execute evidence of such termination and release and deliver the same to Obligor for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Obligor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Agent's security interest in the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of Agent's release and reassignment to Obligor of any and all of its security interests in the Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interest in the Released Trademarks. Agent specifically acknowledges that its security interest in the Released Trademarks is no longer in force.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0048 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

PHOENIX LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: ______ Christopher M. Wilkos
Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0049

Schedule A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
Hampshire Group, Limited	AMBRA	1,930,868	10/31/95	
Hampshire Group, Limited	AMERICAN PORTRAIT	1,714,681*	9/8/92	
Hampshire Group, Limited	DESIGNERS ORIGINALS	1,932,784	11/7/95	
Hampshire Group, Limited	DESIGNERS ORIGINALS SPORT	1,729,516	11/3/92	
Hampshire Group, Limited	DESIGNERS ORIGINALS STUDIO	2,001,976	9/17/96	
Hampshire Group, Limited	HEATHCOTE	1,098,206	8/1/78	
Hampshire Group, Limited	JACQUES ROCHE	1,915,052	8/29/95	
Hampshire Group, Limited	LAKE HARMONY	1,957,183	2/20/96	
Hampshire Group, Limited	LAKE HARMONY, U.S.A.	2,320,023	2/22/00	
Hampshire Group, Limited	LAKE HARMONY ROWING CLUB	2,317,530	2/15/00	
Hampshire Group, Limited	LANDSCAPE	1,859,191	10/18/94	
Hampshire Group, Limited	oshire Group, Limited LIONCRAFTERS NORTH BAY PRODUCTS & DESIGN		7/26/83	
Hampshire Group, Limited	LUSTRLON	1,910,179	8/8/95	
Hampshire Group, Limited	MOVING BLEU	2,027,864	12/31/96	
Hampshire Group, Limited	MOVING BLEU SYSTEM	2,027,888	12/31/96	
Hampshire Group, Limited	NICK DANGER	1,455,409	9/1/87	
Hampshire Group, Limited	NORTH BAY OUTFITTERS	1,930,868	7/15/86	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0050

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Hampshire Group, Limited	NORTH BAY PRODUCTS	1,307,111	11/27/84
Hampshire Group, Limited	PLANET & COMPANY	2,120,319	12/9/97
Hampshire Group, Limited	SAN FRANCISCO KNITWORKS	1,975,734	5/28/96
Hampshire Group, Limited	SFK	2,049,458	4/1/97

^{*}previously listed incorrectly as Reg. No. 1,741,681

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

OWNER/JURISDICTION	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Hampshire Group, Limited (Canada)	DESIGNERS ORIGINALS STUDIO	TMA521,876	1/19/00
Hampshire Group, Limited (Canada)	MOVING BLEU	TMA499,848	8/31/98
Hampshire Group, Limited (Mexico)	DESIGNERS ORIGINALS	497,070	9/7/94
Hampshire Group, Limited (Mexico)	DESIGNERS ORIGINALS STUDIO	561,676	10/30/97
Hampshire Group, Limited (Mexico)	MOVING BLEU	561,675	10/30/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 05/09/2011